
ITEM #20 
 
 
 
 

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL 
REGULAR MEETING 

 
JUNE 14, 2022 

 
 
 
 

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF 
 

RESILIENT ENVIRONMENT 
DEPARTMENT 



COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING OF 

June 14, 2022 

NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION 

 

ITEM #20 

 

 

SCRIVENER’S ERRORS: 

 

 

Item #20 Requested Action, Line 6 

 

  Currently reads, 
 

MOTION TO APPROVE… increasing the total agreement compensation 

by up to $4,058,326 from $22,230,602 to $26,288,928… 

 

Should Read: 
 
…increasing the total agreement compensation by up to $4,408,326 from 

$22,230,602 to $26,638,928… 

 

Fiscal Impact/Cost Summary 

 

Currently reads,  
 
The Amendment increases the overall cost of Consultant Services for the 

project by up to $4,058,326 from $22,230,602 to $26,288,928. 

 

Should Read: 
 
The Amendment increases the overall cost of Consultant Services for the 

project by up to $4,408,326 from $22,230,602 to $26,638,928. 

 

 

**Exhibit 3 – Agreement History has been updated on page 3 to reflect the correct 

amounts of Amendment Amount: $4,408,326 and Amended Total Agreement of 

$26,638,928 under Seventh Amendment Summary (This Amendment).** 

 


